Hermitage Academy Post-results services: deadlines, fees and charges Summer 2023



The post-results services available are:

- Reviews of Results (RoRs): Clerical re-check; review of marking; review of moderation; appeals
- Access to scripts (ATS): Access to marked examination scripts

GCE

Post-results service	Internal Deadline (Final date for requesting)	AQA fees and charges £	OCR fees and charges £	Pearson fees and charges £	WJEC / Eduqas fees and charges £
RoR Service 1 (Clerical re-check)	20 September 2023	8.70	10.00	12.50	11.00
RoR Service 2 (Review of marking)	20 September 2023	46.75	57.50	51.70	46.00
RoR Priority Service 2 (Review of marking)	18 August 2023	55.60	70.75	61.60	55.00
ATS Copy of script to support review of marking ¹	24 August 2023	No fee	No fee	No fee	No fee
ATS Copy of script to support teaching and learning	20 September 2023	No fee	No fee	No fee	No fee
ATS Post-RoR copy ²	15 September 2023	No fee	14.75	13.80	11.00

Hermitage Academy Payment Procedure for Review of Results and/or Access to scripts:

Parent/Student Bank transfer to:	Parent/Student confirmation email to:	Hermitage Academy Internal:	Hermitage Academy Internal:
Acct: North East Learning Trust	(Exams Officer)	Exams Officer to confirm (NELT	Exams Officer to action request via
Sort code: 30-16-34 Acct: 12909068	vanessa.cooper@hermitageacademy.co.uk	finance) payment has been received	Awarding Organisation's online
3011 code. 30-10-34 Acct. 12909008	vanessa.cooper@nermicageacademy.co.uk	following parent/student email	portals
Actioned:	Actioned:	Actioned:	Actioned:

_

¹ This service is to request a copy of script to support a non-priority **review of marking**

² Where a copy of a re-checked or reviewed script is required, this should normally be applied for at the same time as the RoR request to meet the relevant non-priority RoR deadline; check the relevant awarding body's post-results services information to confirm this process and deadline (An individual awarding body may automatically provide a copy of the reviewed script with a clerical re-check or review of marking as part of the service)

Hermitage Academy Post-results services: deadlines, fees and charges Summer 2023



The post-results services available are:

- Reviews of Results (RoRs): Clerical re-check; review of marking; review of moderation; appeals
- Access to scripts (ATS): Access to marked examination scripts

GCSE

Post-results service	Internal Deadline (Final date for requesting)	AQA fees and charges £	OCR fees and charges £	Pearson fees and charges £	WJEC / Eduqas fees and charges £
RoR Service 1 (Clerical re-check)	20 September 2023	8.70	10.00	12.50	11.00
RoR Service 2 (Review of marking)	20 September 2023	40.35	57.50	44.50	40.00
ATS Copy of script to support review of marking ³	24 August 2023	No fee	No fee	No fee	No fee
ATS Copy of script to support teaching and learning	20 September 2023	No fee	No fee	No fee	No fee
ATS Post-RoR copy ⁴	15 September 2023	No fee	14.75	13.80	11.00

Hermitage Academy Payment Procedure for Review of Results and/or Access to scripts:

Parent/Student Bank transfer to:	Parent/Student confirmation email to:	Hermitage Academy Internal:	Hermitage Academy Internal:	
Acct: North East Learning Trust Sort code: 30-16-34 Acct: 12909068	(Exams Officer) vanessa.cooper@hermitageacademy.co.uk	Exams Officer to confirm (NELT finance) payment has been received	Exams Officer to action request via Awarding Organisation's online	
Ref: 'student initials' Review		following parent/student email	portal	
Actioned:	Actioned:	Actioned:	Actioned:	

-

³ This service is to request a copy of script to support a non-priority **review of marking**

⁴ Where a copy of a re-checked or reviewed script is required, this should normally be applied for at the same time as the RoR request to meet the relevant non-priority RoR deadline; check the relevant awarding body's post-results services information to confirm this process and deadline (An individual awarding body may automatically provide a copy of the reviewed script with a clerical re-check or review of marking as part of the service, and there may be no charge for this)